
City of Conway, Arkansas
Ordinance No. 0·10·128

DocD2010- 23201
Date 12/17/2810
01:01:02 PM
Filed &Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
~;;$20.08~

37'1'111
D.C.

AN ORDINANCE APPOPRIATING & ACCEPTING GRANT, REIM8URSEMENT AND INSURANCE FUNDS FROM VARIOUS

ENTITIES FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT; AND FOROTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has received two checks from the Prosecuting Attorney's office totaling $705
for restitution of buy money to replenish the police department's expenditure account and;

WHEREAS! the Conway Police Department has received grant funds from the Arkansas State Police Trunking
Radio System General Improvement Grant in the amount of $7,535.01 which is to be used to purchase portable radios

and headsets for dispatch and;

WHEREAS, the Conway Police Department received funds in the amount of $4,396.09 from the Buliet Proof

Vest Partnership to replenish the police department's expenditure account in order to purchase additional bullet
proof vests that will be expiring this year and;

WHEREAS, the Conway Police Department received grant funds from the JAG grant in the amount of
$13,834.50 which is to be used to purchase surveillance equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCil OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall accept funds in the amount of $705.00 and shali appropriate from
revenue account 01.911 to the Conway Police Department's buy money expenditure account 01.113.297.

SECTION 2. The City of Conway shall accept funds in the amount of $7,535.01 and shall appropriate from
revenue account 01.935 to the follOWing police department expenditure accounts:

01.113.920 - Capital communication equipment $4889.49

01.113.331- Office supplies $2645.52

SECTION 3. The City of Conway shall accept funds in the amount of $4,396.09 and shall appropriate from
revenue account 01.944 to the Police Department's accountable equipment expenditure account 01.113.354.

SECTION 4. The City of Conway shall accept funds in the amount of $13,834.50 and shall appropriate from
revenue account 01.944 to the follOWing police department expenditure accounts:

01.113.331- Office Supplies

01.113.945 - Capital audio visual equipment
$796

$13,038.50

SECTION4;··AII·ordinancesin·conflictherewitharerepealedto the extent ofthe conflict.

PASSED this 23" day of November, 2010.

Approved:

Attest:

~~2C;;~~~tzf-
Michael 0, Garrett
City Clerk/Weasurer




